RESOLUTION NO. 2016-266

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION TO CONTINUE AGENDA ITEM E-2, [SUBJECT MATTER: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA PROVIDING FOR A TEXT AMENDMENT TO THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES OFFICIAL ZONING CODE, AMENDING ARTICLE 3, "DEVELOPMENT REVIEW," DIVISION 21, "ART IN PUBLIC PLACES PROGRAM," SECTION 3-2103, "ART IN PUBLIC PLACES FUND REQUIREMENTS, WAIVERS, AND EXEMPTIONS," SECTION 2104 SECTION "ADMINISTRATION," AND 3-2105 "ENFORCEMENT"; CLARIFYING THE ORDINANCE BY UTILIZING THE WORDS "ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS" IN "WAIVERS," MODIFYING LIEU OF THE WORD PROCEDURES OF THE ART IN PUBLIC PLACES PROGRAM: PROVIDING A REPEALER PROVISION, SEVERABILITY CLAUSE, CODIFICATION, AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

SECTION 1. That the City Commission does hereby approve the continuance of the above-referenced Agenda Item E-2.

SECTION 2. That this resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage and adoption herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS FIFTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D., 2016.

(Moved: Keon / Seconded: Quesada) (Yeas: Slesnick, Keon, Lago, Quesada, Cason) (Unanimous: 5-0 Vote) (Agenda Item: E-2)

APPROVED:

ASON MAYOR

WALTER J. FOEMAN CITY CLERK APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

CRAIG E. LEEN CITY ATTORNEY